

6<sup>th</sup> April 2016

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council Leisure and Development Committee, to be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, Coleraine Office, on Tuesday 12<sup>th</sup> April 2016 at 7.00pm.

Committee Members: Alderman Hillis, Alderman Hickey, Alderman Mullan, Councillors McLean (Vice Chair), Stevenson, McCorkell, Clarke, Wilson, Holmes, McCandless, McGlinchey, Mulholland, MA McKillop (Chair), Douglas, Knight-McQuillan, Nicholl

# <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Minutes of meeting held Tuesday 8<sup>th</sup> March 2016 (Summary attached)
- 4. Members will receive a presentation from SONI on the North/South Interconnector
- 5. Members will receive a presentation from the Department for Social Development regarding Portrush Regeneration

## FOR DECISION

6. Leisure and Development Sub-Committees (Report attached)

#### Community and Culture

7. PEACE IV Partnership Structure (Report attached)

#### **Funding Unit**

8. Landfill Communities Fund – Feeny Park Project (Report attached)

## FOR INFORMATION

## Funding Unit

9. Landfill Communities Fund Tender (Report attached)

## Sport and Wellbeing

10. Every Body Active 2020 (Report attached)



#### Prosperity and Place

- 11. Causeway Coast and Glens Food Network (Report attached)
- 12. RSI Update (Report attached)
- 13. Alchemy Programme Update (Report attached)
- 14. Regeneration 2016/2017 (Report attached)

#### FOR CONFIDENTIAL CONSIDERATION

- 15. Coleraine Enterprise Zone (Report attached)
- 16. Correspondence
- 17. Consultations (Report attached)
- 18. Notice of Motion submitted by Councillor Duddy referred from 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2016 Council Meeting
  - "That this Council, in partnership, with the business community, within Coleraine Town Centre, develop a plan to initiate a Business Improvement District, as a matter of priority".
- Notice of Motion submitted by Councillor Wilson referred from 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2016
  Council Meeting
  - "That Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council develop and implement a programme of works to ensure that facilities/apparatus for Children with disabilities is installed in play parks across the entire Borough with a view to ensuring that all children have the opportunity to share and enjoy local park facilities together"
- 20. Any Other Relevant Business (notified in accordance with Standing Order 12 (o))

D H Jackson <u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council